

**AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICES AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN ALBANY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NICOLA RAIN TAGUE,  
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST**

**AMENDMENT  
#01**

The Independent Contractor Services Agreement for special education staffing needs between Albany Unified School District and Nicola Rain Tague, Occupational Therapist shall be amended as follows:

A. Contract Amount: The Contract Amount will be changed as follows:

Amendment #1 price increase:	\$2,125.00
------------------------------	------------

---

Original Independent Contractor Services Agreement for amount not to exceed:	\$10,000.00
---	-------------

Amendment #1 to be approved at May 28, 2024 Meeting:	\$2,125.00
--	------------

Revised Contract Amount including this Amendment:	\$12,125.00
---	-------------

CONTRACTOR:

Nicola Rain Tague  
Occupational Therapist

Its:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

DISTRICT:

Albany Unified School District

By: Brian Biggs

Its: Senior Director of Special Education

Date: